Our Ref: 260/2020 October 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I write to request some figures under the Freedom of Information Act. I would like to know, for each of 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019, the following:

1) How many male patients were admitted to your hospitals having suffered a heart attack

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Male	433	423	419	349	381	439

2) How many female patients were admitted to your hospitals having suffered a heart attack

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Female	215	240	234	207	225	273

3) How many of those male patients subsequently passed away as the result of that heart attack?

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Male	40	37	30	32	25	37

4) How many of those female patients subsequently passed away as the result of that heart attack?

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Female	30	26	25	17	27	24